Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 — October to December 2021



Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 — Justice Group

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

88.38%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

98.39%
78.20%

64.49%

78.79%

86.19%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€27,207,385.01

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€88,949,181.69
€26,101,724.30

€20,466,236.23

€108,615.40

€1,300,670.00

€164,133,812.63

Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2021

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

92.25%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

93.15%
81.48%

65.81%

87.27%

79.83%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

11,587

No. of Payments
within 15 days

26,634
4,421

1,659

144

186

44,631

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of

Justice

An Garda Siochéna
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 — Justice Group
Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2021

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.89%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.85%
95.00%
99.21%

100%

100%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€30,442,578.0

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€90,266,580.21

€31,709,970.18

€31,482,338.29

€137,854.74

€1,509,149.38

€185,548,470.80

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

98.91%

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

99.46%

97.68%

76.68%

100%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

12,423

No. of Payments
within 30 days

28,438

5,300

1,933

165

233

48,492

Late
Payment
Interest
€1,191.84
Late
Payment
Interest

€27.08
€150.25
€737.09
€0.00

€0.00

Compensation
Costs

€2,420.00

Compensation
Costs

€140.00
€340.00
€4,480.00
€0.00

€0.00



