Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 – October to December 2021

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 – Justice Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2021

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	88.38%	€27,207,385.01	92.25%	11,587	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	98.39%	€88,949,181.69	93.15%	26,634	-	-
Irish Prison Service	78.20%	€26,101,724.30	81.48%	4,421	-	-
Courts Service	64.49%	€20,466,236.23	65.81%	1,659	-	-
Policing Authority	78.79%	€108,615.40	87.27%	144	-	-
Data Protection Commission	86.19%	€1,300,670.00	79.83%	186	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €164,133,812.63 44,631

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 – Justice Group

Table 2 Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2021

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	98.89%	€30,442,578.0	98.91%	12,423	€1,191.84	€2,420.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	99.85%	€90,266,580.21	99.46%	28,438	€27.08	€140.00
Irish Prison Service	95.00%	€31,709,970.18	97.68%	5,300	€150.25	€340.00
Courts Service	99.21%	€31,482,338.29	76.68%	1,933	€737.09	€4,480.00
Policing Authority	100%	€137,854.74	100%	165	€0.00	€0.00
Data Protection Commission	100%	€1,509,149.38	100%	233	€0.00	€0.00

€185,548,470.80

TOTAL (Agencies) 48,492